WHEREAS, the Board adopted Little Rock, Ark., Resolution 16,899 (December 16, 2025) 18 

(“Resolution 16,899”) authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement with Safety Solutions for 19 

field service management of the Motorola Avigilon Video surveillance system, in an amount not to exceed 20 

Twenty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars ($29,853.00) per year, plus applicable taxes, for 21 

each of three (3) years; and 22 

WHEREAS, the City and Safety Solutions entered into an agreement for said goods and services on 23 

or about December 22, 2025 (“Agreement III”); and 24 

WHEREAS, Agreements I, II, and III are still open and active;